DATE APPVD.REV  LTR DESCRIPTION
1  OF  9
- Orig. Release 01/16/10      JSN
A Revised per ECN 2012-1 11/09/12 JSN
B Revised per ECN  2014-1 03/26/14 JSN
C Revised per ECN 2016-2 10/21/16 JSN
FTTC15 Series
CMOS/Clipped sinewave Output

over an operating temperature range of  -40 oC to +85 oC, 3.3V,HCMOS output,TCXO
Class R and Class V,
HOW TO ORDER
FTTC15 10 v /   50
 Frequency/ Temperature Stability
Frequency
MHz
D
Temperature
A = 0OC to +50OC
B =  -20OC to +70OC
C = -30OC to +70OC
D = -40OC to +8  5OC
10=   ± 1.0ppm
15=   ± 1.5ppm
20=   ± 2.0ppm
25=   ± 2.5ppm
3=   ± 0.3ppm
5=   ± 0.5ppm
H
Output Logic
H = HCMOS/TTL
S =  Clipped Sinewave
 30=   ± 3.0ppm
 Pull range( for VCTCXO)
V = VCTCXO .
 = TCXO
T
     50=   ± 5.0ppm
Grade(Screening Level)
N=No Screening
I= Industrial Std
B= MIL-PRF-55310,level B
S= MIL-PRF-55310,level S
V= MIL-PRF-55310,level S ,50krad(Si) total dose
R= MIL-PRF-55310,level S ,100krad(Si) total dose
M= MIL-STD-883
T
Note: ± 0.3ppm only for 6.5MHz to 50MHz
*
*
6
OF  9
Package & Dimensions :
Pin Connections
 TCXO VCTCXO
1 N.C VC
2 GND
3 Output
4  VDD
Recommended Land  Pattern
Unit :(mm)
2.2
2.0
1.8
5.08
#1
5.08
2.
3
4 3
1 2
4 3
1.
1
0.
1
1 2
7.0
5.